

MINISTRY FOR COMMUNITIES, TERRITORIES, AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT OF UKRAINE

ORDER

Kviv	No	
 1xy1v		

On Approval of the Methodological Recommendations on the Project Prioritisation for the Liquidation of the Consequences of Armed Aggression of the Russian Federation against Ukraine

Under clause 6 of Regulations on the use of funds from the Fund for the Liquidation of the Consequences of Armed Aggression (the Fund) approved by the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine of 10 February 2023 No 118 "On approval of the Procedure for the use of funds from the Fund for the Liquidation of the Consequences of Armed Aggression and part four of clause 3 of the Provision on the Inter-government Working Group on the Consideration of Combined Proposals of the Applicants and the Development of Proposals by the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine on the Disbursement of Funds from the Fund for the Liquidation of the Consequences of Armed Aggression set up under the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine of 25 April 2023 No 412 "On Setting up of the Inter-government Working Group on the Consideration of Combined Proposals of the Applicants and the Development of Proposals by the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine on the Disbursement of Funds from the Fund for the Liquidation of the Consequences of Armed Aggression"

I ORDER:

- 1. Approve the Methodological Recommendations on the Project Prioritisation for the Liquidation of the Consequences of Armed Aggression of the Russian Federation against Ukraine.
 - 2. This Order comes into effect on the date of its official publication.
- 3. Oleksandra AZARKHINA, the deputy Minister, to be in charge for the implementation of this order.

Deputy Prime minister for Restoration of Ukraine

Oleksandr KUBRAKOV